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BOARD OF FROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE
SUPRE#E COURT OF TENNESSEE

IN DISCIPLINARY DISTRICT I j%(c%%lﬁfl/“
OF THE Godive Seore
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE

SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: STEVEN LEE WILLIAMS, DOCKET NO. 2008-1762-2-SG
BPR #011889, Respondent
Attorpey Licensed
Admitted to the Practice of
Law in Tennessee
(Knox County)

PUBLIC CENSURE

On August 11, 2006, the Respondent was suspended for nonpayment of his annual fee.
On August 15, 2006, the Respondent was suspended for noncompliance with his continuing legal
education requirements. While administratively suspended, the Respondent continued to practice

law until the suspensions were removed on May 31, 2007.

The Respondent’s actions violate Rules 1.4; 1.6; 5.5; 8.1 and 8.4 of the Rules of

Professional Conduct.

The Respondent is therefore PUBLICLY CENSURED.

s
Thomas Stratton Scott, Jr.
Chairman, Board of Professional Responsibility
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